MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

AUGUSTA:
BURLEIGH & FLYNT, PRINTERS TO THE STATE.
1893.

PUBLIC LAWS

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1893.

Снар. 161

Chapter 161.

An Act to amend chapter two hundred eighty-four, Public Laws of eighteen hundred eighty-five, relating to Foreign Surety Companies.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

Sec. 4, ch. 284, Pub. Laws, 1885, amended. SECT. 1. Section four of chapter two hundred eighty-four of the public laws of eighteen hundred eighty-five is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

No person shall act as agent, unless company has \$250,000 capital paid up. 'Sect. 4. No person shall act within this state, as agent or otherwise, in procuring or securing applications for surety-ship upon the bond of any person or corporation, or aid in transacting the business of such suretyship, for any company incorporated or organized, under the laws of any other state or country, unless such company is possessed of two hundred and fifty thousand dollars, paid up, unimpaired capital, well invested in or well secured by real estate, bonds, stocks, or securities other than names alone, or if a mutual company, net cash assets of the amount aforesaid.'

Law relating to foreign surety companies, applicable to credit and title insurance. SECT. 2. The business of credit insurance and title insurance, may be transacted under and be regulated by the provisions of law, relating to foreign surety companies.

Approved February 17, 1893.

Chapter 162.

An Act to define the age of children allowed to attend public schools.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legislature assembled, as follows:

School age, fixed.

That the age of pupils allowed to attend the public schools of this state be and hereby is fixed between the ages of five and twenty-one years of age.

Al proved February 17, 1893.